110000112221

(Red	questor's Name)	
(Add	dress)	
(Ado	dress)	
(City	//State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bus	siness Entity Nai	me)
(Doc	cument Number)	ļ
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status

Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

A. LUNT

OCT 27 2010

EXAMINER

Office Use Only



800187075158

10/26/10--01023--012 **125.00

2010 OCT 26 PH 4: 19 SEGRETARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE: FI ORIGINA

FILED

GENTRY LOCKE RAKES & M©RE Attorneus

Casey E. Dugan, Paralegal

(540) 983-9409

casey_dugan@gentrylocke.com

Facsimile 540-983-9477

Post Office Box 40013

Roanoke, Virginia 24022-0013

THE PARTY OF STATE

October 25, 2010

SENT BY FEDERAL EXPRESS

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Re: Southeast Royalty Trust, LLC

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find the following:

- 1. Original and two (2) copies of the Articles of Organization of Southeast Royalty Trust, LLC; and
- 2. This firm's check in the amount of \$125 to cover the filing copy fee.

Please file the original articles and return a file-stamped copy in the envelope provided.

If you have any questions about this letter or its enclosures, please do not hesitate to call.

Very truly yours,

GENTRY LOCKE RAKES & MOORE, LLP

Casey E. Dugan

Paralegal

/ced

Enclosures

cc: Mr. William D. Evans w/enc.

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration of	on Section Corporations		
SUBJ	_{ECT:} Sou	theast Royalty Tru	st, LLC	
		Name of Limit	ed Liability Company	
The e	مامنده استمام		autorities d'Can Clina	. 12
i ne er	The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.			ASE =
Please	return all cor	respondence concerning this mate	ter to the following:	CAR
	Casev	Ellen Dugan, Para	legal	26 AR SS
			Name of Person	mg 7
	Gentry	Locke Rakes & Mo	oore LLP	2010 OCT 26 PN 4: 18 SEGRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORID
			Firm/Company	2 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
	10 Fran	nklin Road, S.E., Su	ite 800	-
			Address	
	Poanoke	, Virginia 24011		
	Noarioke		y/State and Zip Code	
	casev du	igan@gentrylocke.com	·	
			or future annual report notification)	
For fu	rther informati	on concerning this matter, please	e call:	
Case		ugan, Paralegal	at (540) 983-9409	
	Na	me of Person	Area Code & Daytime Telephor	ne Number
Enclo	sed is a check	c for the following amount:		
\$125.00) Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certified Copy Control (additional copy is enclosed)	160.00 Filing Fee, ertificate of Status & ertified Copy dditional copy is enclosed)
		Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301	е

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:		
The name of the Limited Liability Company is:		
		75 CE 201
Southeast Royalty Trust, LLC		2010 OCT
(Must end with the words "Limited Liability	ty Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	T 26
4 D T 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4		SSE
ARTICLE II - Address:		mo 7
The mailing address and street address of the pri	ncipal office of the Limited	Liability Company is
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	REAL S
6521 Berkshire Place	6521 Berkshire Place	14.
Bradenton, Florida 34201	Bradenton, Florida 34201	
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registe business entity with an active Florida registration.)		
The name and the Florida street address of the re	gistered agent are:	
William D. Evans		
Name		
6521 Berkshire PI	ace	
Florida street addr	ress (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	
Bradenton	_{FL} 34201	
City, Stat	e, and Zip	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:	
"MGRM" = Managing Member	r	28
MGR	William D. Evans	2010 0007
	6521 Berkshire Place	<u> </u>
	Bradenton, Florida 34201	_ 28
		PH 1: 19
		至气
		4 0
		
		_
		
		_
		<u> </u>
(II		
(Use attachment if necessary)		
CLE V: Effective date, if other the	an the date of filing: (OPT	IONAL)
effective date is listed, the date m	nust be specific and cannot be more than five busines	ss days prio
0 days after the date of filing.)		
DECLUDED CLONATUDE.		
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	\mathcal{N}_{\bullet}	
	M	
Signature of a r	member or an authorized representative of a member.	
(In accordance with secti	ion 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document	

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

William D. Evans, Manager

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)